

SCHEDULE

Amendments of retained EU law

PART 1

Domestic legislation

11. In regulation 12—

- (a) in paragraph (1), for “European Union” substitute “United Kingdom”;
- (b) omit paragraphs (10) and (11);
- (c) in paragraph (11), for “paragraph (10)”, substitute “these Regulations”;
- (d) in paragraph (14), in the opening words, for “another Member State” substitute “a Member State of the EU”;
- (e) omit paragraph (17).